UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C, 20554

September 28, 1982

Docket No. 40-8745

MEMORANDUM FOR: Files

FROM: William 0. Miller, Chief, License Fee Management Branch, ADM
SUBJECT: FEES FOR AMENDMENT NOS. 2, 4, 6, 7, AND 8 TO LICENSE SUA-1396

License SUA-1396 and Amendment 1 were issued May 29 and June 30, 1981, respect-
ively, to Ogle Petroleum, Inc. for the recovery of natural uranium by in-situ
sclution mining of uranium ore. In accordance with fee Category 2B and the
actual cost provisicns of Footnote 4 of Section 170.31, the maximum fee of
$66,500 was paid for the issuance of the license and amendment ($7,000 appii-
cation fee, $59,500 new license fee).

In a memorandum dated May 11, 1982, from the Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch,
we were informed that at the time of the issuance of the license, there werr
several outstanding issues which had not been resolved due to time constraints
and that the issues were resolved upon the issuance of Amendment Nos. 2, 4, 6,
7 and 8. We were further informed that these amendments should be considered
as part of the original license issuance, and that no further fees should be
collected therefor.

Based on the foregoing, and since the review of the subject amendments was a
continuing part of the review associated with the issuance of License SUA-1396
for which the maximum fee had been paid, additienal fres are not required for
Amendment Nos. 2, 4, 6, 7 and 8. The total expenditures for issuance of the
subject Ticense and amendments amounted to $263,523, of which $185,129 were
contractual environmental review costs.

f

/
(7 fL Kfectnen,
Wiam 0.Mi11er, Chidf
cense Fee Management Branch

Office of Administration

9609250083 820928
PO “ADDCK 03008745
c PDR



